
Academic Calendar 
(Fall 2019 Semester 16- Week) 

Fall Web registration period for all students Monday, April 15 – 
Sunday, August 25 

Last day to apply for fall admission Friday, August 16 
Freshmen Housing Move-In  Sunday, August 18 
Housing Move-In (All Students Except Freshmen) Wednesday, August 21 

Last day to pay tuition and fees without a late fee 11:59 p.m. 
All Classes will be dropped if payment plan has not been secured. 

Sunday, August 25 

Drop all unpaid course selections 12:01 a.m. 
All Classes will be dropped if payment plan has not been secured. 

Monday, August 26 

CLASSES BEGIN Monday, August 26 
Drop and Add courses (no late fees associated with adding and/or 
dropping courses) 

Monday, August 26- 
Saturday, August 31 

Fall Web late registration period with $150.00 late fee for students with 
no courses for the semester. 

Monday, August 26-
Saturday, August 31 

Labor Day Holiday (no classes) Monday, September 2 
Academic Clean-Up in Colleges/Schools Tuesday, September 3- 

Thursday, September 5 
Last day to drop classes or withdraw from school without grades of W Monday, September 9 

TWELFTH (12th) CLASS DAY Census  Monday, September 9 

Administrative Drop Date 
Drop all unpaid course selections 12:01 a.m. All classes will be dropped 
if payment plan has not been secured 

Wednesday, September 
11 

Opening Convocation - FOUNDERS’ DAY  Thursday, September 12 
Last day to be reinstated for the semester if courses were dropped due 
to nonpayment.  Payment arrangements for tuition and fees must be 
completed by 11:59 p.m. (late fee will be assessed) 

Monday, September 16 

All classes will be dropped if payment plan has not been secured by 
11:59 p.m., no reinstatements after this date.  
 

Tuesday, September 17 

TWENTIETH (20th) CLASS DAY  Wednesday, September 
18 

2019 TSU Homecoming Week  Sunday, October 7- 
Sunday, October 12 

Mid-Semester Examinations Monday, October 14 – 
Saturday, October 19 

Mid-semester Grades are due 11:59 pm  Tuesday, October 22 
Project Graduation B.R.A.G. Event for students with 90+ hours Thursday, October 24 
Application Deadline for Spring 2020 graduation Friday, November 1 
Last day to drop classes or withdraw from school with grades of W Friday, November 8 

Wintermester 2019 and Spring 2020 Registration for all students Monday, November 11-
Sunday, January 12, 2020 



Thanksgiving holidays Thursday, November 28 -
Saturday, November 30 

Classes resume Monday, December 2  
Last Day of Classes Friday, December 6 

FINAL EXAMINATIONS Saturday, December 7- 
Thursday, December 12 

Commencement Rehearsal HPE Arena  Friday, December 13 
Commencement Exercises, 9:30 a.m. Saturday, December 14 

Residence Halls closes Saturday, December 14 
Final Grades Due (11:59 p.m.) Tuesday, December 17 

Installments Dates: 
http://www.tsu.edu/About/Administration/Finance/Business_Affairs/student_accounting/payments_installments.php 

Please note that the academic calendar dates are subject to change.  
  
  

 


